manoin	RANKY DEED
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That _	Vol mad Page 4605
THOMAS C. DICKERT hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration h	nereinafter stated, to grantor paid by, hereinafter called
the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and conve assigns, the certain real property, with the tenements, taining, situated in the County of <u>Klanvath</u>	ey unto the said grantee and and grantee's heirs, successors and here'ditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or apper- and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
Lot 12 and the North $\frac{1}{2}$ of Lot 11, Bloc Falls, according to the official plat Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. Klam	ck 14; CHELSEA ADDITION to the City of Klamath thereof on file in the office of the County math County Tax Account #3809-019AD-00500.
	n favor of the City of Klamath Falls (amount ee hereby agrees to assume and pay in full.
Laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this check with the appropriate city or county planning a	ty described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use is instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should department to verify approved uses."
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said gra And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said	antee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. d grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor ed premises, free from all encumbrances except all open the land as of the date of this deed
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said prer and demands of all persons whomsoever, except tho The true and actual consideration paid for this	and that mises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims se claiming under the above described encumbrances. transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ <u>16,000.00</u> .
changes shall be implied to make the provisions her	to requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical reof cpply equally to corporations and to individuals. its instrument this <u>1</u> day of <u>March</u> , 19 <u>90</u> ; signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by <u>Mercuma</u> <u>C</u>
STATE OF OREGON.	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
County of <u>ligmath</u>) ss. <u>Maroh</u> 5 19 90	, 19 and Personally appeared who, being duly sworn,
Personally appeared the above numed THOMAS C = DICKERT	each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the
	secretary of, a corporation
and addinowledged dife foregoing instrument to be the history of and deed.	and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and Mated.
(OFFICIAL / CUSTUS, The design of the second	Bujore me: (OFFICIA) SEAL No'ary Public for Oregon
(OFFICIAL / JULIC (OFFICIAL) SEAL) Novery Public for Oregon My commission expires: 11/12/91	Bujore me: (OFFICIAL SEAL
(OFFICIAL / JULICY, /JCA SEAL) Noviry Public for Oregon My commission expires: 11/16/91 <u>THOMAS C. DICKERT</u> P.O. Box 966	Before me: No'ary Public for Oregon My commission expires: STATE OF OREGON, State of the second
(OFFICIAL / JULY, 1, CAN SEAL) Novery Public for Oregon My commission expires: 11/16/9/ THOMAS C. DICKERT P.O. Box \$66 Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTORS VAME AND ADDRES	Before me: (OFFICIAL SEAL No'ary Public for Oregon M'y commission expires: STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within instrument wa
(OFFICIAL / JCACA, A. C.	Before me: (OFFICIAL SEAL No'ary Public for Oregon M'y commission expires: STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within instrument we received for recont on the 13th day of March, 19 90
(OFFICIAL / JULY, I.J.C. SEAL) Novery Public for Oregon My commission expires: ////6/9/ THOMAS C. DICKERT P.O. Box 966 Klamath Falls, OR 97601 (GRANDES VAME AND ADDRIS) BARBARA J. MORRIS 204 Coli St. Klamath Falls, OR 97601 (GRANDES VAME AND ADDRIS)	Bujore me: (OFFICIAL SEAL No'ary Public for Oregon M'y commission expires: SEAL STATE OF OREGON, State I certify that the within instrument we received for record on the13th day of March, 19 90 at 9:57_o'clockAM., and recorde in book M90_ on page _4605_ or complete
(OFFICIAL / JULY, Indiana SEAL) Notiry Public for Oregon My commission expires: ////6/9/ <u>T:IOMAS C. DICKERT</u> P.O. Box \$66 Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTORS VAME AND ADDRISS <u>PARBARA J. MORRIS</u> 204 Coli St. Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTERS VAME AND ADDRISS 204 Coli St. Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTERS VAME AND ADDRISS	Bujore me: (OFFICIAL SEAL No'ary Public for Oregon M'y commission expires: SEAL STATE OF OREGON, State I certify that the within instrument we received for record on thethe day ofday ofthe at 9:57_oclockAM., and recorde
(CFFICIAL / JULY (JULY, JULY) SEAL) Novery Public for Oregon My commission expires: ////////////////////////////////////	Before me: (OFFICIAL SEAL No'ary Public for Oregon SEAL No'ary Public for Oregon SEAL My commission expires: STATE OF OREGON, STATE OF OREGON, State I certify that the within instrument we received for record on the13th I certify that the within instrument we received for record on the13th day of March, 19 90 at 9:57 o'clockAM., and recorde Intervent in bookM90 on page _4605 No file/reel number12275 Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of Coun affixed. Mitness my hand and seal of Coun affixed.
(OFFICIAL / JULY, I.J.C. A. SEAL) Novery Public for Oregon My commission expires: ////////9/ T.IOMAS C. DICKERT P.O. Box 966 Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANDES VAME AND ADDRIST PARBARA J. MORRIS 204 Coli Sit. Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANDES VAME AND ADDRIST SAME AS GRANTIZE NAME ADDRESS UP	Bujore me: (OFFICIAL SEAL No'ary Public for Oregon M'y commission expires: SEAL STATE OF OREGON, State I certify that the within instrument we received for record on the13th State day of March, 19_90 at 9:57 oclockAM., and recorde Inst file/reel number Notes to the states to the states to the states to the state of

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY -